
THE LOWELL SCHOOL 
 

ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL: 24-20 PARSONS BOULEVARD, WHITESTONE, NY 11357 
MAIN PHONE: (718) 352-2100 * FAX: (718) 352-3654 

PRINCIPAL'S PHONE: (718) 352-2156 * FAX: (929) 329-0696 
ADMISSIONS’ PHONE: (718) 352-3525 * FAX: (718) 352-6612 

HIGH SCHOOL: 142-45 58TH ROAD, FLUSHING, NY 11355 * PHONE: (718) 445-4222 * FAX: (718) 353-6942 
 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-2025 
 

2024 
 

September 
 
September 3 Tuesday and 4 Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Orientation (STAFF ONLY REPORT) 

 
 September 5 Thursday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCHOOL SESSION BEGINS FOR ALL STUDENTS 
  
October 

October 3 Thursday and 4 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Rosh Hashanah (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
October 14 Monday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Indigenous Peoples’ Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 

November 
 
 November 1 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Diwali (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
  
 November 5 Tuesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Parent/Teacher Conference Day (STAFF ONLY REPORT) 
  
 November 11 Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Veterans Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
  
 November 28 Thursday and 29 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Thanksgiving Recess (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
            
December 

 
December 10 Tuesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Staff Development Day (STAFF ONLY REPORT) 

 
 December 23 Monday through December 31 Tuesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Winter Recess (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 

 
2025 

January        
 

January 1 Wednesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . New Years Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
  
 January 20 Monday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
 January 29 Wednesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lunar New Year (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
February  
  
 February 17 Monday through February 21 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Midwinter Recess (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
March 
 
 March 5 Wednesday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Parent/Teacher Conference Day (STAFF ONLY REPORT)   
   
 March 31 Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Eid al-Fitr (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 

 
April 

April 14 Monday through April 18 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Spring Recess (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
May  
  
 May 26 Monday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Memorial Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
 
June  

  June 5 Thursday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eid al-Adha (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 
   
  June 6 Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Staff Development Day (STAFF ONLY REPORT) 
  
  June 19 Thursday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Juneteenth (SCHOOLS CLOSED) 

            
 June 26 Thursday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 
  
              June 27 Friday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STAFF 
               

SUMMER SCHOOL-2025 
               
July 

July 1 Tuesday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .SCHOOL SESSION BEGINS FOR STUDENTS
  

July 4 Friday. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Independence Day (SCHOOLS CLOSED)  
 
August 
               August 11 Monday . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .LAST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS AND STAFF 
          

School closings due to inclement weather will be announced on CBS 2 News and posted on The Lowell School’s 
website at www.thelowellschool.com. When NYC Public Schools are closed, The Lowell School will also be closed. 


